publication of NOTICE OF EXTRA JUDICIAL SALE 
filed by MAYBANK PHILIPPINES INC. versus SPS. 
CESAR CAMBA PERALTA and MARICAR AGUI-
LA PERALTA published in Dateline Weekly News-

papers dated December 01, 08 & 15, 202. In the 
amount of mortgage indebtedness it should be read 

as THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR PE-

SOS and 50/100 ( P3,154,994.50) and not as pub-

lished. 

Dateline Weekly Newspapers:
December 22, 2025

ERRATUM

MANILA – The 
Pag-IBIG Fund has part-
nered with construction 
firm Megawide Construc-
tion Corp. to fast-track the 
building of about 7,143 
socialized housing units

[...]

with postal addresses at Lot 17. Extension Lot, Brgy. Em-

manuel I, Dasmariñas City, Cavite; Blk. 12 Lot 17, Idesia 
Dasmariñas Phase I, Brgy. San Agustin I, Dasmariñas City, 
Cavite; and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which 
as of 07 November 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION SIX 
hUNDRED TWENTY ThREE ThOUSAND SIX hUNDRED 
SIXTY SEvEN PESOS & 80/100 (Php 2,623,667.80), ex-

clusive of legal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclo-

sure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auc-

tion on february 13, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning 

or soon thereafter at the Ground Floor Lobby, Dasmariñas